
 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Summer—11 years old 

Iyla — 5 years old 

Lily-Rose— 10 years old 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Leon and Brianna 
Columbia: Emma 
Voyager: Meira 
Atlantis: Lacey and Riley 
Challenger: Alexa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TEAM POINTS—last weeks amounts 

Tilmanstone - 29   Chislet - 32 

Snowdown -    50  Betteshanger - 25 

Forest School Sessions: 
 

Sessions with Mrs Wilkinson-Tough 

          

         28th June Voyager/Atlantis 

         12th July  Columbia/Challenger 

           

 

 

2019 -2020 School Year  - Autumn Term 2019 
 

Term 1 
 

Monday 2 September 2019 – Friday 18 October 
2019 
 

School Holiday – Monday 21 October 2019 –  
Friday 25 October 2019 

Term 2 
 

Monday 28 October 2019 – Wednesday 18 
December 2019  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 19 December 2019 
- Monday 6 January 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Wednesday 1 January 2020 
Spring Term 2020 
 

Term 3 
 

Monday 6 January 2020 – Friday 14 February 
2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

Term 4 
 

Monday 24 February 2020 – Wednesday 1 April 
2020  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 2 April 2020 –  
Wednesday 15 April 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 10 April 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 13 April 2020 
 

Term 5 
 

Thursday 16 April 2020 – Friday 22 May 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 8 May 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 25 May 2020 
 

School Holiday – Tuesday 26 May 2020 – Friday 5 
June 2020 
 

Term 6  
 

Monday 8 June 2020 – Wednesday 22 July 2020 
 

Staff Development Days: 
 

Monday 1 June 2020 

Tuesday 2 June 2020  

Wednesday 3 June 2020 

Thursday 4 June 2020 

Friday 5 June 2020 

 

Thu 20 June  Y3 RAiD Music Event 

Fri 21 June  Challenger Assembly: 9am 

Thur 27 June Discovery Assembly: 9am 

Friday 28th  June—Chocolates—non uniform 

Thur 6 July     Y6 Transition Day 

Fri 5 July   Voyager Assembly 

                         Y3 and 4 Music Sibsfest Music 11-4.30pm 

                        Friday 5th July—Bottles— non uniform 
8-12 July    French Residential Year 6 

     Focus Week: Initiatives 

Fri 12 July    Columbia Assembly: 9am 

                          Cakes—Non-uniform 

                          Summer Fayre 3.15—5pm 

Wed 17 July     Sports Day 

                          Production Dress Rehearsal to school PM 

Thu 18 July      Y6 Production 2pm and 7pm 

Mon 22 July     Moving Up Afternoon 



Monday 17th June, 2019 

  

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                   

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk              Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Class Assemblies 
 
Thank you to those parents who attended the   
Atlantis class assembly on Friday, it was a great 
turnout and fantastic to see so many parents with 
the children afterwards looking through their 
work in the lovely sunshine!  Also, a huge thank 
you to Mr Meehan for taking part in the “How 
Well Do You Know Your Dad” quiz! 
This week we welcome the parents with children 
in Challenger class. 
 
Year 5 Science 
 
Last Wednesday, Challenger had the opportunity 
to take part in the Science Jamboree at Pfizer.  
The feedback from the children and staff was    
extremely positive and it sounded like an           
excellent learning experience. 
 
Year 2 DT Day 
 
Also on Wednesday, we had four of our Year 2 
children take part in a RAiD DT Day.  Year 2 pupils 
from our fellow RAiD schools came over to work 
together on designing and building a vehicle.  
Meira, Evelynn, Tee-Jay and Joshua worked well 
as a team and produced a brilliant buggy.  Well 
done to them! 
 
School Fayre 
 
Please note a CHANGE OF DATE for the Summer 
Fayre.  This will now take place after school on 
Friday 12th July between 3.10pm and 5pm.  In 
preparation for this we will have the following 
non-uniform days: 
Friday 28th June—Chocolates 
Friday 5th July—Bottles 
Friday 12th July—Cakes 
Thank you in advance for your support.  We hope 
to see as many of you as possible during the 
event. 

EYFS Induction 

 

Thank you to all the parents with children starting 

in September who came along to the induction 

meeting last week.  We look forward to seeing  

some of the children on the first of three            

induction sessions tomorrow afternoon (Tuesday 

18th June).  If you have any questions please do 

not hesitate to get in touch. 

 

Year 3 Music Event 

 

This Thursday, our Year 3 children will be taking 

part in a RAiD Music Event at Sibertswold.  A     

separate letter will go home regarding this. 

 

New year 6 Production Date 

 

Please note a change in date for the end of year 

Production.  This will now take place on Thursday 

18th July.  Closer to the time, there will be more 

information sent home regarding finer details. 

 

Sports Day 

 

Another key date for the diary is the morning of 

Wednesday 17th July being our Sports Day.  This 

will start at around 9.15am and run until 

10.30am.  All children will need to have their full 

PE kit including coloured Team T-Shirt on this day. 

 

 

 

 

 

Reading Challenge target: 

          30 home reads 


